the standards contained in this Award Agreement and to provide all information to allow the 

Grantee to comply with these standards.  

Page 12 of 23

Page 128 of 320

1.4.35 Cap State-Funded Portion of Nonprofit Salaries:  Pursuant to Session Law 2017-57, 

Section 6.4, no more than one hundred twenty thousand dollars ($120,000) in state funds, 

including any interest earnings accruing from those funds, may be used for the annual salary of 

any individual employee of the Grantee. 

1.4.36 Contract Administrators:  All notices permitted or required to be given by one Party to

[...]

Reporting levels 
are based on the level of state financial assistance from all funding sources. The reporting levels are: 

(1) Level I – A grantee or subrecipient that receives, holds, uses, or expends state financial assistance in an amount 
less than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) within its fiscal year. 
(2) Level II - A grantee or subrecipient that receives, holds, uses, or expends state financial assistance in an amount 
of at least twenty-five thousand ($25,000) or greater, but less than five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) within its 
fiscal year. 
(3) Level III – A grantee or subrecipient that receives, holds, uses, or expends state financial assistance in an amount 
equal to or greater than five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) within its fiscal year.